
KOREA MEETING FRIDAY, 03 FEB 2023

R7 03 Feb 2023 | Lingfield | BEST PREMIER LEAGUE ODDS
Distance: 1409m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP8,200
9:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 342481
	 2	 612222
	 3	 058060
	 4	 767009
	 5	 284931
	 6	 525467
	 7	 086799
	 8	 088

MISS CALCULATION (IRE)
FLY THE NEST (IRE)
REVERSION (IRE)
GOOD HUMOR
LUXY LOU (IRE)
CAPPANANTY CON
DELAGATE THE LADY
HEAVENS LIGHT (IRE)

64.5
62
61
61
60
59.5
57.5
57.5

3
1
2
5
6
7
4
8

J HART
ROSSA RYAN
JASON WATSON
G WOOD
F MARSH
W CARSON
K O’NEILL
J HAYNES

J J QUINN
A CARROLL
C WALLIS
J BUTLER
A WINTLE
M ATTWATER
R BRISLAND
C BANHAM

4
7
4
6
5
9
7
4

M
G
G
G
M
G
M
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

60
58
54
54
52
51
46
46

	20-�2�-1-2
	39-�3�-12-0
	14-�1�-1-1
	17-�1�-0-3
	25-�1�-3-5
	90-�9�-16-6
	29-�3�-5-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$15,586
$31,247
$9,744
$8,103
$14,513
$74,546
$14,471
$0

	7-�1�-1-1
	12-�0�-4-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-0-3
	10-�1�-2-2
	10-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MISS CALCULATION (IRE) Trainer: J J Quinn Barrier: 3 Total: 20-2-1-2 Prize Money: $15,586
Jockey: J Hart WT: 64.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Maria Kristina (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-1 AWT: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 27/01/23 (7 Days)
Owner: Liz Dixon & Shelagh Fagen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 01Nov22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 D Costello	 61.5	 $9	 Kath’s Toyboy	 1:12.48		  ........ 3½...... no impression final furlong
2 of 12	 11Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 59	 $7.5	 Min Till	 1:26.91		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
4 of 11	 26Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $*2.6	Cailin Saoirse	 1:27.55		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 10	 09Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 Mark Winn	 59.5	 $--	 Jupiter Express	 1:28.37		  ........ 7¾.....weakening when hampered
1 of 10	 27Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 62.5	 $11	 Fly The Nest	 1:28.37		  ..........nk.......ran on to lead close home

2 FLY THE NEST (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 1 Total: 39-3-12-0 Prize Money: $31,247
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 62 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 6-1-1-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 11-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-4-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Queen Wasp (IRE) J+H: 3-0-3-0 AWT: 6-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-4-0 Last Win: 03/10/22 (123 Days)
Owner: Mr B J Millen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 03Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $17	 Christines Angel	 1:49.09		  .......... ½................................ran on
2 of 12	 12Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 Miss S Bowen	 67.5	 $10	 Point Louise	 1:49.77		  ........ 1½...............no match for winner
2 of 10	 09Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 62	 $*4.5	Giorgio Vasari	 1:48.48		  ........ 1¼......................kept on in 2nd
2 of 12	 14Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $4.5	 Recuerdame	 1:38.26		  ........... 1............headed towards finish
2 of 10	 27Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 62	 $--	 Miss Calculation	 1:28.37		  ..........nk...............headed close home

3 REVERSION (IRE) Trainer: C Wallis Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: $9,744
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 61 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Dutch Desire J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/21 (511 Days)
Owner: Mr P E Axon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 22Aug22	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 61.5	 $6.5	 Autumn Festival	 1:23.85		  ......... 17...................well beaten after
8 of 8	 05Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 58	 $23	 Muscika	 1:11.35		  ...... 16½...........................weakened 
11 of 12	 17Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 L Morris	 59	 $67	 Shades Of Summer	 1:11.82		  ...... 11½......................no impression
6 of 11	 10Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	13]	 W Carson	 61.5	 $101	Harbour Vision	 1:47.81		  ......... 10..................... never involved
12 of 12	 30Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 59.5	 $--	 Cicely	 2:01.16		  ......... 14.............. always towards rear

4 GOOD HUMOR Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 5 Total: 17-1-0-3 Prize Money: $8,103
Jockey: G Wood WT: 61 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-3
Sire: Distorted Humor (USA) Dam: Time On J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/10/21 (478 Days)
Owner: Mr G Simons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 20Jun22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 Collen Storey	 62	 $34	 Mr Fustic	 1:52.07		  ........ 5½...... kept on inside final furlong
7 of 10	 06Jul22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $6	 Adelisa	 1:38.75		  ...... 10¼......................always behind
11 of 12	 08Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 D Keenan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Full Intention	 1:24.80		  ......... 11............ weakened over 2f out
11 of 12	 19Dec22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	11]	 L Edmunds	 62	 $--	 Zealot	 1:40.09		  ...... 16¼............ weakened over 2f out
9 of 9	 17Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 57.5	 $11	 Sandy Paradise	 1:39.51		  ...... 14¾............ weakened over 1f out
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KOREA MEETING FRIDAY, 03 FEB 2023

5 LUXY LOU (IRE) Trainer: A Wintle Barrier: 6 Total: 25-1-3-5 Prize Money: $14,513
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 60 Good: 16-0-1-4 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 10-1-2-2
Sire: The Last Lion (IRE) Dam: Dutch Courage J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/23 (20 Days)
Owner: Mr Adrian Wintle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 11Sep22	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 T Heard	 60	 $--	 Lilandra	 1:36.71		  ........ 9½......... weakened inside final 2f
4 of 11	 20Oct22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 T Heard	 59.5	 $--	 Superstar Dj	 1:39.52		  ........ 5¾.....outpaced in 4th final furlong
9 of 9	 09Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Marsh	 61.5	 $10	 Measured Moments	 1:48.16		  ...... 32½.........eased down final furlong
3 of 10	 01Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 F Marsh	 58	 $10	 Win Win Power	 1:40.37		  ........ 6¼................kept on same pace 
1 of 13	 14Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 F Marsh	 60	 $12	 Navy Drums	 1:24.88		  ........ 1¼........................... driven out

6 CAPPANANTY CON Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 7 Total: 90-9-16-6 Prize Money: $74,546
Jockey: W Carson WT: 59.5 Good: 13-0-4-0 Track: 32-3-7-4

9yo gr uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 18-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Fairmont (IRE) J+H: 14-0-2-0 AWT: 11-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dare To Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 20Aug22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 A Voikhansky	 58	 $--	 Porfin	 1:11.87	 	 ........ 2¼...............no match for winner
5 of 11	 31Aug22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 R Clutterbuck	 62.5	 $7	 Daring Guest	 1:24.22		  ........ 6¼..plugged on inside final furlong
4 of 8	 12Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 58.5	 $26	 Calonne	 1:25.10		  ........ 2¾........................never nearer
6 of 10	 22Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $23	 Free Solo	 1:24.28		  ........ 4¼................never near leaders
7 of 9	 06Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 58	 $19	 Magicinthemaking	 1:26.77		  ........... 6.....................never on terms

7 DELAGATE THE LADY Trainer: R Brisland Barrier: 4 Total: 29-3-5-0 Prize Money: $14,471
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 11-0-1-0

7yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Delegator Dam: Lady Phill J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 31/05/21 (613 Days)
Owner: Mrs M S Teversham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 31Dec21	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 57	 $--	 Nubough	 1:11.41		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong
6 of 10	 03Feb22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 A Rawlinson	 60.5	 $34	 Twentysharesofgrey	 1:16.92		  ........ 7¾......................no impression 
7 of 9	 02Mar22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 59	 $12	 Monsieur Patat	 1:25.65		  ........ 3¾............. struggling over 2f out
9 of 11	 12Mar22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 L Morris	 53	 $41	 Rainbow Mirage	 1:23.94		  ........ 7¼.................. never dangerous
9 of 13	 05Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 58	 $--	 Privilege	 1:12.28		  ........ 7¾........... weakened final furlong

8 HEAVENS LIGHT (IRE) Trainer: C Banham Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Kurland (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chelsea Banham Pre Training Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 14Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 J Haynes	 60	 $41	 Saorla	 1:27.89		  ...... 10¼.............. always towards rear
8 of 10	 29Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 J Haynes	 58	 $--	 Glam Puss	 1:40.76		  ...... 16¼...................weakened 2f out
8 of 10	 07Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 J Haynes	 62.5	 $81	 Floating Spirit	 1:27.67		  ...... 12½...weakened quickly over 1f out
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KOREA MEETING FRIDAY, 03 FEB 2023

R8 03 Feb 2023 | Lingfield | RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2012m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP11,400
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 32
	 2	
	 3	 5
	 4	 03
	 5	
	 6	 85
	 7	 0

CHRONOGRAPH
URBAN OUTLOOK
LATIN VERSE
OYAMAL
ERMESINDE (IRE)
STORM VALLEY
ISABELLE (FR)

60.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5

3
6
7
5
1
4
2

R HAVLIN
D PROBERT
ROSSA RYAN
J CROWLEY
D MUSCUTT
R HORNBY
F MARSH

H PALMER
A BALDING
R BECKETT
OWEN BURROWS
K P DE FOY
A BALDING
A WINTLE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
C
F
F
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$2,840
$0
$0
$1,014
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 CHRONOGRAPH Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,840
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder Dam: Basque Beauty J+H: 2-0-1-1 AWT: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Isa Salman Al Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 03Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	12]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $--	 God Of Fire	 2:00.06		  ........ 3½...... kept on inside final furlong
2 of 5	 18Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $--	 Majestic Warrior	 2:02.10		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner

2 URBAN OUTLOOK Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Probert WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Casual Glance (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kingsclere Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

3 LATIN VERSE Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Parnell’s Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr and Mrs David Aykroyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 13Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 K O’neill	 53.5	 $6.5	 Sudden Ambush	 1:36.44		  ........ 6¼.................. never dangerous

4 OYAMAL Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,014
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mukhadram Dam: Sensationally J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ahmad Al Shaikh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 28Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 59	 $--	 Harry’s Hero	 1:39.50		  ...... 14¼......weakened from over 1f out
3 of 7	 18Jan23	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 G Rooke	 52.5	 $--	 Sax Appeal	 2:24.86		  ........ 5½.............. lost 2nd close home
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5 ERMESINDE (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Eye Witness (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Venice Consulting, D’ascanio, Gambini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

6 STORM VALLEY Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lightning Spear Dam: Hidden Valley J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kingsclere Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 13	 19Dec22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 W Cox	 57	 $--	 Wigmore Street	 1:40.56		  ...... 15¾........well held from over 1f out
5 of 8	 19Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 58	 $17	 French Invasion	 2:39.71		  ........ 8½............................... beaten

7 ISABELLE (FR) Trainer: A Wintle Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Nizzy (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dahlbury Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 21Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 53	 $81	 Saturnalia	 1:28.77		  ......... 19...................... always in rear
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R9 03 Feb 2023 | Lingfield | TALKSPORT POWERED BY FANS
Distance: 1208m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP8,200
10:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 561
	 2	 06018
	 3	 143544
	 4	 8633
	 5	 358605
	 6	 25577
	 7	 890260
	 8	 064421

ONCE ADAAY
ARBAAWI (IRE)
BYEFORNOW
SELINA’S STAR
LUCY LIGHTFOOT (IRE)
BILLY’S JOY
SAJWAAN (IRE)
MISS MOONSHINE

61.5
60.5
60
60
60
57.5
57.5
57.5

2
4
1
8
5
7
6
3

G WOOD
J HART
LAURA PEARSON  1.5 
C BENNETT
K SHOEMARK
D PROBERT
W CARSON
O SEARLE  3 

MRS I G-LEVEQUE
S C WILLIAMS
K P DE FOY
D IVORY
B JOHNSON
P EVANS
M ATTWATER
B MILLMAN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
F
F
F
F
C
F

UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

65
63
62
62
58
57
57
57

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-2
	10-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 7-�1�-1-0

$3,672
$3,726
$8,535
$2,198
$6,025
$1,977
$2,049
$5,517

	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ONCE ADAAY Trainer: Mrs I G-leveque Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,672
Jockey: G Wood WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Sonko (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/22 (60 Days)
Owner: Saint Wendred’s Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 13Sep22	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 G Wood	 59	 $13	 Belsito	 0:59.11		  ........... 6.............. well held over 1f out
6 of 10	 17Oct22	 WND	turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 G Wood	 57.5	 $--	 Proverb	 0:59.98		  ........ 7½......... weakened inside final 2f
1 of 12	 05Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 G Wood	 60.5	 $21	 Mr Gloverman	 1:14.38		  ........... 1................................ran on

2 ARBAAWI (IRE) Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,726
Jockey: J Hart WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Initially J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/22 (49 Days)
Owner: Mohammad Al Owaimer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 07Aug22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $34	 Charyn	 1:14.84		  ...... 17¼........................ no response
6 of 13	 10Oct22	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $67	 Kerdos	 1:12.18		  ........ 7½................kept on same pace
13 of 15	 24Oct22	 LES	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $29	 Awtaad Prince	 1:16.69		  ...... 14¾.............. always towards rear
1 of 14	 16Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 61	 $*5.5	Sweet Idea	 1:15.02		  ....... Lhd................................ all out
8 of 10	 11Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 61	 $--	 Miss Moonshine	 1:16.03		  ........... 3... no extra inside final 75 yards

3 BYEFORNOW Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $8,535
Jockey: Laura Pearson (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Zumran J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/22 (277 Days)
Owner: Mrs Clare E Percival

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 21May22	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 Laura Pearson	 60	 $--	 Lady Jane Grey	 0:58.43		  ........ 3¼.............. no impression in 4th 
3 of 7	 27Jul22	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 B Sayette	 56.5	 $7.5	 Safari Dream	 1:01.76		  ........... 5................ kept on one paced 
5 of 9	 19Aug22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 C Hutchinson	 58	 $7.5	 Ignac Lamar	 1:14.18		  ........... 5......................no impression
4 of 10	 31Aug22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 B Sayette	 57.5	 $8	 Zephina	 1:15.48		  ........ 3½................kept on same pace 
4 of 8	 15Sep22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 B Sayette	 59.5	 $--	 Lumacho	 0:59.83		  ........ 4¼..........plugged on final furlong 

4 SELINA’S STAR Trainer: D Ivory Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,198
Jockey: C Bennett WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Elysee (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-2 AWT: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Radlett Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 13	 10Oct22	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 C Bennett	 57	 $34	 Kerdos	 1:12.18		  ...... 11¼............... some late headway
6 of 9	 08Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 C Bennett	 58	 $81	 Girl Magic	 1:11.69		  ........ 8¾............. weakened soon after
3 of 8	 12Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 C Bennett	 60.5	 $--	 Molly Valentine	 1:13.66		  ........ 1¼........... lost 2nd towards finish
3 of 6	 14Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 C Bennett	 58.5	 $21	 Girlswannahavefun	 0:59.13		  ........ 2½...... kept on inside final furlong
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5 LUCY LIGHTFOOT (IRE) Trainer: B Johnson Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,025
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 60 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Redoutable (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/22 (276 Days)
Owner: Mrs L Peck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 21Sep22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 D E Hogan	 60.5	 $15	 Just Janet	 1:16.34		  ........ 3¾.....................never on terms
8 of 8	 01Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $--	 Betweenthesticks	 1:00.86		  ........... 9..never closer than mid-division
6 of 10	 28Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 P Bradley	 60	 $29	 Azure Angel	 1:12.59		  ...... 10½...weakened inside final furlong
10 of 10	 15Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 8]	 H Burns	 56	 $26	 Brownlee	 0:57.18		  ...... 17¼....... weakened before halfway
5 of 5	 27Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 H Burns	 58.5	 $17	 Colors Of Freedom	 1:00.37		  ........ 9½......weakened from over 1f out

6 BILLY’S JOY Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,977
Jockey: D Probert WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Aubrietia J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Shropshire Wolves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 04Jun22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 G Downing	 58	 $5.5	 Union Court	 0:58.94		  ........ 3¾.........no impression on winner 
5 of 10	 15Jun22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 58	 $9	 California Gem	 0:59.02		  ........ 3½.............not pace to challenge
5 of 10	 12Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 57	 $23	 Al Dasim	 1:12.18		  ........ 8¼...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 10	 29Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 59.5	 $4.3	 Pocket The Packet	 0:58.51		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 10	 01Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 55.5	 $12	 Pay For Adaay	 0:58.01		  ........ 8½......................no impression

7 SAJWAAN (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,049
Jockey: W Carson WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Aberlady (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: BG Racing Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 23Sep22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	11]	 L Morris	 58	 $34	 Kerdos	 1:15.40		  ........ 9¾..never closer than mid-division
10 of 11	 12Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $--	 Beach Buoy	 1:14.58		  ........... 9.............. always towards rear
2 of 11	 04Nov22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 P Mulrennan	 58.5	 $--	 Pocket The Packet	 1:15.33		  ........ 2¼..................... chased winner 
6 of 10	 16Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $--	 Lady Amanda	 1:13.07		  ........ 2¼............. no extra final 110yds
10 of 10	 11Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 55.5	 $21	 Miss Moonshine	 1:16.03		  ...... 10¼....................soon weakened

8 MISS MOONSHINE Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $5,517
Jockey: O Searle (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Cajun Moon J+H: 5-1-1-0 AWT: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/01/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Canisbay Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 22Jun22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 O Searle	 54	 $51	 Sixties Chic	 1:10.22		  ........ 7¼..................... never involved
4 of 10	 16Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 O Searle	 55	 $101	Lady Amanda	 1:13.07		  ........... 1.........................always held
4 of 10	 29Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 O Searle	 52.5	 $10	 Pocket The Packet	 0:58.51		  ........ 3¼........ weakened towards finish
2 of 6	 02Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 O Searle	 54.5	 $6.5	 Made Of Lir	 1:13.24		  ..........nk............................. just held
1 of 10	 11Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 O Searle	 52.5	 $--	 Sassy Redhead	 1:16.03		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well

LINGFIELD | PAGE 6



KOREA MEETING FRIDAY, 03 FEB 2023

R10 03 Feb 2023 | Lingfield | 2ND TO RAG INSURANCE
Distance: 1610m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP20,000
10:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 221
	 2	 623713
	 3	 297863
	 4	 142355
	 5	 889511
	 6	 113132
	 7	 234144
	 8	 271655
	 9	 061790
	10	 752243

UNFORGOTTEN (IRE)
TROPEZ POWER (IRE)
FARASI LANE (IRE)
MILLION THANKS (IRE)
BRAINS (IRE)
STARSHIBA
ENOUGH ALREADY
GAVI DI GAVI (IRE)
GEORGE MORLAND
DASHING DICK (IRE)

62
61.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
57.5

10
4
7
9
3
8
1
6
2
5

R HAVLIN
J HART
R HORNBY
D MUSCUTT
R COAKLEY
JASON WATSON
N CURRIE
ROSSA RYAN
F LARSON  1.5 
COLLEN STOREY

J & T GOSDEN
J J QUINN
T WARD
K P DE FOY
J BUTLER
D O’MEARA
A CARROLL
A KING
MISS A MURPHY
W STONE

5
4
5
4
7
6
7
8
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

86
85
83
83
83
80
79
78
77
77

	 3-�1�-2-0
	16-�3�-1-4
	23-�3�-4-3
	 8-�1�-2-2
	46-�10�-4-2
	33-�4�-8-4
	26-�4�-3-4
	39-�6�-4-5
	24-�4�-3-1
	29-�2�-10-6

$5,064
$21,063
$56,991
$15,396
$64,844
$45,528
$36,203
$36,372
$29,503
$38,987

	2-�0�-2-0
	6-�1�-1-2
	9-�1�-2-1
	6-�1�-2-1
	22-�10�-3-1
	6-�2�-0-1
	12-�3�-1-2
	10-�1�-2-2
	7-�2�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 UNFORGOTTEN (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $5,064
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo gr ire g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Souviens Toi J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 15/04/21 (659 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 16Dec20	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $*2.5	Possible Man	 1:37.99		  .......... ½..pressed winner towards finish
2 of 11	 19Mar21	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 8]	 James Doyle	 55	 $*2.2	Mohaafeth	 1:35.97		  ........ 1¼...............headed close home
1 of 8	 15Apr21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $--	 My Swallow	 1:25.98		  ........ 4½.....................ran on strongly

2 TROPEZ POWER (IRE) Trainer: J J Quinn Barrier: 4 Total: 16-3-1-4 Prize Money: $21,063
Jockey: J Hart WT: 61.5 Good: 14-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Warm Welcome J+H: 2-1-0-1 AWT: 5-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/12/22 (45 Days)
Owner: Thistle And Rose Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 24Jun22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $7.5	 Nietzsche’s Star	 1:37.87		  ..........nk................headed final 50yds
3 of 4	 25Jul22	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 C Fallon	 60	 $8.5	 Western Writer	 1:44.54		  ........ 2¼.............. lost 2nd close home
7 of 7	 01Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 P Dobbs	 59.5	 $--	 Persian Royal	 1:40.39		  ........... 8......weakened from over 1f out
1 of 10	 20Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $26	 Alexander James	 1:41.09		  .......... ½................................ran on
3 of 6	 10Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $6.5	 Zealot	 1:40.70		  ........ 3¼........... no extra towards finish

3 FARASI LANE (IRE) Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 7 Total: 23-3-4-3 Prize Money: $56,991
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 60.5 Good: 18-2-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 13-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: No Such Zone J+H: 2-0-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/08/21 (530 Days)
Owner: M Webber, M T Ward & Schiff Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 18	 27Jul22	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	20]	 T Marquand	 62.5	 $--	 Lyndon B	 1:25.64		  ........ 6¾..........................plugged on 
7 of 9	 19Aug22	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 H Crouch	 60	 $--	 Atrium	 1:40.17		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 8	 01Sep22	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 N Currie	 62.5	 $--	 That’s Just Dandy	 1:42.33		  ........ 6½...................... never a factor
6 of 11	 21Sep22	 GWO	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	10]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $9.5	 Good Birthday	 1:56.40		  ........... 6..................never going pace 
3 of 11	 17Oct22	 WND	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 62.5	 $--	 Frantanck	 1:41.96		  ........ 1½........... one pace inside final 2

4 MILLION THANKS (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-2-2 Prize Money: $15,396
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 60.5 Good: 7-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 8-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Queen’s Rose J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/22 (270 Days)
Owner: The Zodiacs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 28May22	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $--	 Jimi Hendrix	 1:43.48		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
2 of 9	 19Jun22	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 62	 $*4.5	Bullet Force	 1:44.26		  ......... hd...............headed final strides
3 of 6	 07Jul22	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 K Stott	 61.5	 $*2.4	Whitefeathersfall	 1:56.77		  ........ 3¾......................no impression
5 of 7	 27Jul22	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $--	 Point Lynas	 1:36.94		  ........ 2½.................ran on same pace
5 of 12	 21Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	10]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $10	 All The King’s Men	 1:23.99		  ........... 4.......................nearest finish
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5 BRAINS (IRE) Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 3 Total: 46-10-4-2 Prize Money: $64,844
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 60.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 6-1-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 16-8-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-10-3-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Pure Jazz (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-7-1-0 Last Win: 14/01/23 (20 Days)
Owner: Power Geneva Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 03Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 Grace Mcentee	 59	 $--	 Gavi Di Gavi	 1:27.06		  ........... 4.....................never on terms
9 of 10	 17Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 Grace Mcentee	 59.5	 $15	 Smeaton’s Light	 1:26.92		  ........ 4¼.....................never on terms
5 of 11	 26Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 Grace Mcentee	 58.5	 $*3.5	Crownthorpe	 1:47.67		  ........ 2¼.............. not pace to threaten
1 of 7	 19Dec22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 Grace Mcentee	 62	 $*2.8	Mawkeb	 1:40.23		  ........... 4......................... comfortably
1 of 6	 14Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 R Coakley	 61	 $3.3	 Counsel	 1:38.22		  .......... ¾..........................pushed out

6 STARSHIBA Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 8 Total: 33-4-8-4 Prize Money: $45,528
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 59.5 Good: 21-1-5-2 Track: 7-3-1-3

6yo b uk g Fav: 10-1-3-3 58+kg: 25-3-8-4 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Dashiba J+H: 4-1-0-1 AWT: 10-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-3-1 Last Win: 11/01/23 (23 Days)
Owner: The Horse Watchers 7

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 Jason Watson	 63	 $4	 Mayfair Gold	 1:38.15		  .......... ½..........................pushed out
3 of 11	 31Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 61.5	 $*4	 Algheed	 1:24.23		  ........... 1.......................nearest finish
1 of 5	 11Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $*2.4	Super Den	 1:37.35		  ........... 1............................... readily
3 of 12	 21Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 63	 $*2.9	Super Den	 1:36.64		  ..........nk.............. lost 2nd close home
2 of 8	 27Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $*3.3	Jilly Cooper	 1:29.16		  ........ 1¼.......................nearest finish

7 ENOUGH ALREADY Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 1 Total: 26-4-3-4 Prize Money: $36,203
Jockey: N Currie WT: 58.5 Good: 9-3-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

7yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-1-2
Sire: Coach House (IRE) Dam: Funny Enough J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/05/22 (253 Days)
Owner: Miss Victoria Baalham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 27Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 C Howarth	 52.5	 $8.5	 Repertoire	 1:40.60		  ........ 7¼..........................plugged on
4 of 8	 17May22	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 R Dawson	 61.5	 $*2.8	Zulu Girl	 1:33.05		  ........ 1½..............no extra close home
1 of 7	 26May22	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 R Dawson	 61.5	 $3.8	 Mr Trick	 1:39.73		  ....... Lhd................. driven and ran on
4 of 8	 09Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 A Mullen	 62	 $19	 Visibility	 1:48.34		  ........ 2¼........... weakened close home
4 of 8	 30Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 63.5	 $10	 Siam Fox	 1:48.89		  ........ 1¼..................never going pace 

8 GAVI DI GAVI (IRE) Trainer: A King Barrier: 6 Total: 39-6-4-5 Prize Money: $36,372
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 7-1-1-2

8yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-2
Sire: Camacho Dam: Blossom Deary (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/10/22 (123 Days)
Owner: Alan King & Niall Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 19Aug22	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Miss Georgia King	 64	 $5.5	 Luna Magic	 1:45.53		  ...... 20¾...........................weakened
1 of 11	 03Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 L Keniry	 61	 $19	 Jilly Cooper	 1:27.06		  ........ 1¾.......................... joined post
6 of 9	 02Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 C Bishop	 57	 $29	 Top Secret	 1:26.82		  ........... 8.................. never dangerous
5 of 8	 05Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 61	 $13	 Master Zoffany	 1:26.01		  ........ 5¼..................never going pace 
5 of 6	 14Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 61.5	 $17	 Brains	 1:38.22		  ........ 3¼................ not trouble leaders

9 GEORGE MORLAND Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 2 Total: 24-4-3-1 Prize Money: $29,503
Jockey: F Larson (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 17-3-3-1 Track: 3-2-1-0

5yo uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Baharah (USA) J+H: 6-2-0-0 AWT: 12-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/22 (79 Days)
Owner: Amy Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 11Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 F Larson	 61.5	 $--	 Borgi	 1:48.66		  ........ 4½....... some late minor headway
1 of 13	 16Nov22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 T Fisher	 57.5	 $9.5	 Dashing Dick	 1:38.14		  ....... Lhd................................ all out
7 of 10	 13Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 T Fisher	 60	 $--	 Aussie Banker	 1:49.77		  ........ 4¼.......not able to trouble leaders
9 of 10	 03Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 F Larson	 60	 $--	 Mawkeb	 1:39.03		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
10 of 13	 28Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 F Larson	 59	 $--	 Crystal Casque	 1:39.84		  ........ 3½.....................never on terms

10 DASHING DICK (IRE) Trainer: W Stone Barrier: 5 Total: 29-2-10-6 Prize Money: $38,987
Jockey: Collen Storey WT: 57.5 Good: 18-2-6-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b ire g Fav: 7-1-2-2 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Raggiante (IRE) J+H: 4-0-2-1 AWT: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-2 Last Win: 01/04/22 (308 Days)
Owner: Ron Spore & Dr C Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 12Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 J Fisher	 64	 $34	 Dancinginthewoods	 1:25.68		  ........ 4¼................kept on same pace 
2 of 13	 31Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 Collen Storey	 62	 $26	 Phantasy Mac	 1:39.54		  ........... 2.........no impression on winner
2 of 13	 16Nov22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	13]	 Collen Storey	 60	 $15	 George Morland	 1:38.14		  ....... Lhd.......................... just denied
4 of 12	 30Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 Collen Storey	 60	 $11	 Aussie Banker	 1:38.07		  ........ 2¼......................no extra in 4th
3 of 10	 03Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 Collen Storey	 60.5	 $6.5	 Mawkeb	 1:39.03		  .......... ½..............no extra close home
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R11 03 Feb 2023 | Lingfield | LIVE STREAMED RACES HANDICAP
Distance: 2012m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP10,800
11:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 331654
	 2	 281267
	 3	 555
	 4	 895357
	 5	 803089
	 6	 460806
	 7	 220822
	 8	 080744
	 9	 393417
	10	 122525

MAFIA POWER
FORGE VALLEY LAD
RIFFA FORT
CRIMSON KING (IRE)
CHATEAU D’IF (FR)
LAFAN (IRE)
SUNDAYINMAY (GER)
STAR FROM AFARHH
WURLITZER
SISTERANDBROTHER

62.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61
61
60
59.5
58.5
55.5

1
3
5
4
6
7
10
9
2
8

J BRYAN
J P SPENCER
R HAVLIN
JASON WATSON
S CHERCHI
G WOOD
H TURNER
R HORNBY
ROSSA RYAN
D PROBERT

A WATSON
D M SIMCOCK
MARTIN SMITH
M APPLEBY
MISS A MURPHY
J BUTLER
W KNIGHT
E WALKER
A KING
M HARRIS

6
6
4
7
5
5
5
4
5
5

G
G
H
G
G
G
M
M
G
G

UK
UK
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
GER
UK
UK
UK

72
70
70
70
69
69
67
66
64
57

	34-�3�-5-8
	24-�4�-3-3
	 3-�0�-0-0
	51-�5�-4-12
	19-�3�-0-1
	22-�3�-2-3
	20-�3�-4-1
	11-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-2-2
	14-�1�-5-0

$35,214
$19,484
$0
$50,212
$26,942
$24,264
$18,921
$7,874
$10,039
$12,150

	14-�1�-2-3
	8-�1�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MAFIA POWER Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 1 Total: 34-3-5-8 Prize Money: $35,214
Jockey: J Bryan WT: 62.5 Good: 17-2-2-4 Track: 3-0-1-2

6yo b uk g Fav: 7-1-0-3 58+kg: 22-2-2-8 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-3
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Rivara J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-2-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-4 Last Win: 03/01/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Mr N Hassan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 21Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 T Fisher	 59.5	 $7	 Tiger Beetle	 2:00.46		  ........ 1¼............headed towards finish
1 of 8	 03Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 T Fisher	 56	 $--	 Dembe	 2:01.13		  ..........nk........................... stayed on
6 of 11	 05Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 61	 $*2.6	Bit Harsh	 2:05.55		  ........... 6.......................nearest finish
5 of 10	 09Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 T Fisher	 58.5	 $6.5	 War In Heaven	 1:58.17		  ........ 3¼.................. never threatened
4 of 11	 19Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 T Fisher	 60.5	 $--	 War In Heaven	 2:00.43		  ........... 6................ not trouble leaders

2 FORGE VALLEY LAD Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 3 Total: 24-4-3-3 Prize Money: $19,484
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 13-1-3-3

6yo uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 10-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-2
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Tamara J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-4-0 Last Win: 04/06/22 (244 Days)
Owner: Mr A M Pickering

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 26May22	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 J P Spencer	 57.5	 $13	 The Whipmaster	 2:10.92		  ........ 9¼................. weakened quickly 
1 of 6	 04Jun22	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 S Donohoe	 62.5	 $*2.4	Smokey Malone	 2:33.73		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
2 of 7	 18Jun22	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 59	 $4	 Party Island	 2:34.29		  ....... Lhd...disputing lead but just denied
6 of 10	 27Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 60	 $15	 Capital Theory	 2:00.03		  ........... 3..................never going pace 
7 of 12	 21Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 L Morris	 58.5	 $--	 Obsidian Knight	 2:03.55		  ........ 5¾......................no impression 

3 RIFFA FORT Trainer: Martin Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Beyond Fashion J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M and E Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 12Jun22	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $67	 Real Dream	 2:32.34		  ........... 4................kept on same pace
5 of 7	 30Sep22	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 R Kingscote	 59	 $23	 Cadmus	 2:35.61		  ...... 12¾................ not trouble leaders
5 of 7	 18Jan23	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $8	 Sax Appeal	 2:24.86		  ........ 9¼........... weakened final furlong

4 CRIMSON KING (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 51-5-4-12 Prize Money: $50,212
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 9-3-1-2

7yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 11-2-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Toi Et Moi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-6-1-7 Last Win: 29/01/22 (370 Days)
Owner: Mr Terry Pryke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 06May22	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 G Rooke	 59.5	 $41	 Haseefah	 2:43.40		  ........... 9.....................never on terms
5 of 8	 07Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 F Larson	 60	 $21	 Tudor	 2:39.78		  ........ 2¼......................no impression
3 of 8	 26Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 F Larson	 61	 $5.5	 Haku	 2:40.93		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
5 of 8	 04Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 F Larson	 61	 $6	 Ring Fenced	 2:24.56		  ........... 5.....................never on terms
7 of 12	 19Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 F Larson	 60.5	 $--	 Buxted Too	 2:37.02		  ........ 3½..................never going pace 
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5 CHATEAU D’IF (FR) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 6 Total: 19-3-0-1 Prize Money: $26,942
Jockey: S Cherchi WT: 61 Good: 12-2-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Moonlight Cass (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/22 (244 Days)
Owner: Amy Murphy Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 20Sep22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 62.5	 $11	 Euraquilo	 2:02.61		  ........ 6½..........................soon faded
3 of 10	 21Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 Ryan Sexton	 61	 $23	 Kanakam	 1:43.12		  ........Lnk................................ran on
11 of 14	 09Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	14]	 A Keeley	 58.5	 $23	 Ring Of Light	 1:40.21		  ........ 4½...........................weakened 
8 of 8	 08Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 S Cherchi	 62.5	 $9	 Storm Catcher	 2:04.98		  ...... 18¼................ eased final furlong
9 of 14	 08Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 56.5	 $29	 Milltown Star	 1:39.61		  ........... 5...........................weakened 

6 LAFAN (IRE) Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 7 Total: 22-3-2-3 Prize Money: $24,264
Jockey: G Wood WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Light Glass (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 29Jun22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	10]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $8.5	 Toronado Grey	 1:38.19		  ........ 3¾................kept on same pace
11 of 11	 10Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 G Wood	 61	 $--	 Court Of Session	 1:37.00		  ......... 26...........well beaten over 1f out
8 of 12	 30Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 G Wood	 60	 $34	 Aussie Banker	 1:38.07		  ...... 11¼...... weakened entering final 2f
10 of 10	 13Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 G Wood	 60.5	 $67	 Aussie Banker	 1:49.77		  ........ 5½.................. never thretaened
6 of 6	 18Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 G Wood	 63.5	 $19	 Crownthorpe	 1:49.58		  ........ 7¾...... held up and always in rear

7 SUNDAYINMAY (GER) Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 10 Total: 20-3-4-1 Prize Money: $18,921
Jockey: H Turner WT: 60 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 7-2-2-1

5yo b ger m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: Pastorius (GER) Dam: Simply Noble (GER) J+H: 8-1-4-0 AWT: 12-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 24/05/22 (255 Days)
Owner: Mrs Renate Baenziger-gisi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 18Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 63	 $--	 Nordhalla	 2:22.10		  ..........nk........................... stayed on
11 of 13	 09Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $5	 Junkanoo	 2:20.68		  ......... 11...........................weakened 
8 of 11	 30Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 Abigail Pierce	 59	 $23	 Mille Miglia	 2:37.57		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 11	 14Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 H Turner	 62.5	 $--	 Goldsmith	 2:04.58		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
2 of 7	 13Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 H Turner	 61	 $3.3	 D Day Odette	 2:06.85		  .......... ¾..........outpaced towards finish

8 STAR FROM AFARHH Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,874
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Farhh Dam: Tears Of The Sun J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/07/21 (567 Days)
Owner: Dr Bridget Drew & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 09Oct22	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $15	 Mystery Fox	 1:41.36		  ........... 8..........no headway over 1f out
10 of 12	 29Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 S Osborne	 53.5	 $--	 Ghaly	 1:41.39		  ........ 8¾.....................never on terms
7 of 11	 19Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 S Osborne	 56	 $--	 Night Battle	 1:36.32		  ........ 4¾....... never better than midfield
4 of 5	 07Dec22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $--	 Albion Princess	 1:40.63		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 7	 13Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 R Hornby	 61	 $11	 D Day Odette	 2:06.85		  ........ 1½............ lost 3rd towards finish

9 WURLITZER Trainer: A King Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money: $10,039
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Olympic Medal J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 27/09/22 (129 Days)
Owner: Owners Group 067

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 11Oct21	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 Miss Georgia King	 51	 $--	 Tricolore	 1:59.51		  ...... 14¾...................weakened 2f out
3 of 10	 29Jul22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 M Harley	 64	 $9.5	 Bora Bora	 1:50.35		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace
4 of 10	 17Aug22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 M Harley	 59	 $12	 Gangway	 1:59.69		  ........ 2¾..................kept on one pace
1 of 13	 27Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 62	 $5.5	 Harbour Vision	 1:59.15		  ........... 1..................led towards finish
7 of 8	 04Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $4.3	 Ring Fenced	 2:24.56		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong

10 SISTERANDBROTHER Trainer: M Harris Barrier: 8 Total: 14-1-5-0 Prize Money: $12,150
Jockey: D Probert WT: 55.5 Good: 12-1-5-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo ch uk g Fav: 4-1-3-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Picalily J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/22 (268 Days)
Owner: Mr W A Harrison-Allan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 24May22	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 C Planas	 56	 $--	 Blue Hero	 2:34.59		  .......... ¾.........................always held
2 of 10	 11Jun22	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 S W Kelly	 61.5	 $--	 It’s How We Roll	 2:30.23		  ........... 3.............................. kept on
5 of 13	 26Jun22	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 D Keenan	 57	 $7	 Magical Mile	 2:06.14		  ........... 4..................never going pace 
2 of 4	 13Jul22	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 59	 $*2.4	Heat And Dust	 2:34.01		  ........ 5½..................kept on one pace
5 of 12	 07Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $--	 Pablo Prince	 2:34.39		  ........ 1¾................kept on same pace 
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R12 03 Feb 2023 | Lingfield | CLASSIFIED STAKES
Distance: 1208m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP8,200
11:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 341970
	 2	 989258
	 3	 085876
	 4	 705703
	 5	 474423
	 6	 978902
	 7	 128560
	 8	 79904
	 9	 059553
	10	 525097
	11	 165005
	12	 330585

BIG TIME MAYBE
CREEK HARBOUR (IRE)
IESHA
INAAM
LOTHIAN
MACON BELLE
OUR MAN IN HAVANA
OXYGEN THIEF (IRE)
SAN JUAN (IRE)
TAHONTA (IRE)
TOMMYTWOHOOTS
VIEWFROMTHESTARS (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

3
6
10
12
4
8
7
2
5
1
11
9

JOSEPHINE GORDON
B SANDERSON  1.5 
JASON WATSON
D MUSCUTT
R HAVLIN
JORDAN WILLIAMS  2.5 
MOLLIE PHILLIPS  1.5 
J HAYNES
D PROBERT
J BRYAN
T WHELAN
H TURNER

P MCENTEE
A WINTLE
C WALLIS
J BUTLER
M ATTWATER
E DE GILES
A CARROLL
C BANHAM
M LOUGHNANE
A WATSON
S A HARRIS
M USHER

8
8
5
10
5
4
8
4
6
5
5
4

G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

46
46
45
50
49
46
50
48
49
46
49
47

	74-�9�-9-16
	58-�7�-5-3
	36-�3�-4-4
	72-�9�-7-5
	25-�1�-3-3
	18-�0�-4-0
	66-�7�-12-4
	 5-�0�-0-0
	29-�3�-0-4
	27-�1�-3-2
	20-�1�-3-0
	12-�0�-1-3

$61,723
$39,334
$19,250
$51,157
$13,662
$9,058
$46,009
$470
$14,355
$13,495
$8,560
$4,781

	16-�1�-1-4
	31-�6�-2-2
	16-�1�-3-1
	22-�1�-3-0
	7-�0�-2-1
	12-�0�-4-0
	42-�3�-8-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-2
	12-�1�-2-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BIG TIME MAYBE Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 3 Total: 74-9-9-16 Prize Money: $61,723
Jockey: Josephine Gordon WT: 58 Good: 11-4-1-3 Track: 19-2-2-5

8yo b ire g Fav: 5-3-1-1 58+kg: 15-3-2-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-1-4
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Divine Design (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 16/08/22 (171 Days)
Owner: Lamprell Roofing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 30Jul22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 Grace Mcentee	 55.5	 $15	 Kath’s Toyboy	 1:10.88		  ........... 1.......................nearest finish
1 of 11	 16Aug22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 Grace Mcentee	 60	 $*4.3	Slate Cracker	 1:14.54		  ........... 1.kept on well inside final furlong
9 of 10	 30Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 Grace Mcentee	 58	 $7.5	 Man On A Mission	 0:58.48		  ........ 5¼............. weakened soon after
7 of 10	 09Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 Grace Mcentee	 59	 $5.5	 Embla	 1:01.78		  ........ 4½............. weakened inside last
10 of 12	 21Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 Grace Mcentee	 57.5	 $19	 Peachey Carnehan	 1:13.68		  ........ 8½...weakened inside final furlong

2 CREEK HARBOUR (IRE) Trainer: A Wintle Barrier: 6 Total: 58-7-5-3 Prize Money: $39,334
Jockey: B Sanderson (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 7-2-2-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-6-2-2
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Allegheny Creek (IRE) J+H: 6-0-1-0 AWT: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/09/20 (876 Days)
Owner: Mrs Helen Hawkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 05Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 7]	 B Sanderson	 56	 $34	 One More Dream	 1:24.62		  ...... 14¼............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 11	 09Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 9]	 B Sanderson	 56	 $41	 Hannah’s Return	 1:28.07		  ...... 14¾...........................weakened 
2 of 10	 12Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 B Sanderson	 56	 $67	 Vitesse Du Son	 1:48.41		  ........... 1.....................held on for 2nd
5 of 11	 21Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 B Sanderson	 56	 $7	 Brave Display	 1:28.18		  ........ 3¼........... no extra towards finish
8 of 11	 09Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 B Sanderson	 57.5	 $19	 Broughtons Flare	 1:48.12		  ........... 6........... weakened final furlong

3 IESHA Trainer: C Wallis Barrier: 10 Total: 36-3-4-4 Prize Money: $19,250
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-3-1
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Royal Silk J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/11/21 (456 Days)
Owner: Mrs Hayley Wallis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 08Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $13	 Red Walls	 0:59.10		  ........ 8¾........... weakened final furlong
5 of 11	 14Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $--	 Aconcagua Mountain	 1:01.02		  ........ 3½............no extra final 50 yards
8 of 12	 01Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 L Morris	 56.5	 $21	 Miss Belladonna	 1:00.19		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 9	 12Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $12	 Aconcagua Mountain	 1:01.62		  ........... 6........... weakened final furlong
6 of 13	 05Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	12]	 L Morris	 58	 $26	 Privilege	 1:12.28		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong

4 INAAM Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 12 Total: 72-9-7-5 Prize Money: $51,157
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 58 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 13-2-3-0

10yo b ire g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 17-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-3-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Duckmore Bay (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 23-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-2-3 Last Win: 09/12/16 (2247 Days)
Owner: Power Geneva Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 23Jul22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 Collen Storey	 63.5	 $23	 Healing Power	 1:23.37		  ...... 14¼.....................never on terms
5 of 6	 15Aug22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 Grace Mcentee	 57.5	 $--	 Jilly Cooper	 1:25.08		  ........... 8...................... always in rear
7 of 13	 07Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 G Wood	 57.5	 $29	 Robasta	 1:26.47		  ........ 7¼.................. never threatened
13 of 13	 03Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	13]	 G Wood	 58.5	 $21	 Idoapologise	 1:14.13		  ...... 10¾...................weakened 2f out
3 of 14	 04Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $*2.5	Hardy	 1:31.40		  ........... 3.no extra and kept on one pace
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5 LOTHIAN Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 4 Total: 25-1-3-3 Prize Money: $13,662
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 14-0-2-3

5yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Coach House (IRE) Dam: Gracilia (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Haxted Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 05Aug22	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 59.5	 $9	 Lethal Angel	 1:00.94		  ........ 7¼.weakened entering final furlong
4 of 10	 15Aug22	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 61	 $--	 Foreseeable Future	 0:59.47		  ........ 1½..................not reach leaders
4 of 9	 29Sep22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 R Clutterbuck	 56	 $*3.8	Sparked	 0:58.89		  ........... 2........................never nearer
2 of 12	 19Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $19	 Griggy	 1:12.82		  ........ 2¾.........no impression on winner
3 of 10	 13Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 R Clutterbuck	 59.5	 $*3.8	Musaytir	 1:11.83		  .......... ½..... not quite pace to challenge

6 MACON BELLE Trainer: E De Giles Barrier: 8 Total: 18-0-4-0 Prize Money: $9,058
Jockey: Jordan Williams (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-4-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Disco Ball J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Woodham Walter Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 11Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 P-l Jamin	 55.5	 $29	 Astrophysics	 1:14.51		  ........ 2½.............................. kept on
8 of 9	 01Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 A Keeley	 52.5	 $11	 Araifjan	 1:12.51		  ........ 4¾...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 10	 21Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 55	 $26	 Munificent	 1:00.95	 	 ........ 4¼.............. always towards rear
10 of 11	 03Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 T Whelan	 58	 $--	 Toplight	 1:01.02		  ........ 6½............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 10	 13Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 Jordan Williams	 58	 $26	 Musaytir	 1:11.83		  ..................................... headed post

7 OUR MAN IN HAVANA Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 7 Total: 66-7-12-4 Prize Money: $46,009
Jockey: Mollie Phillips (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 5-0-2-1

8yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 42-3-8-3
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Auntie Kathryn (IRE) J+H: 5-1-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/22 (269 Days)
Owner: Mr D J Oseman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 04Jun22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 Mollie Phillips	 57.5	 $6	 Astrophysics	 0:58.57		  ....... Lhd...............headed final strides
8 of 14	 28Jun22	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 Mollie Phillips	 58.5	 $9	 Rhubarb	 1:11.45		  ........ 3¼.................ran on same pace
5 of 9	 08Jul22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 Mollie Phillips	 57.5	 $5.5	 Rhubarb	 0:57.36		  ........ 3¼............. kept on until no extra 
6 of 9	 05Aug22	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 Mollie Phillips	 57.5	 $9	 Lethal Angel	 1:00.94		  ........... 7.......................nearest finish
13 of 15	 18Aug22	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 G Downing	 60	 $17	 Clashaniska	 1:11.04		  ........ 9¾.............. gradually weakened

8 OXYGEN THIEF (IRE) Trainer: C Banham Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $470
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Spavento (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mulligans Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 22Jan22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 55.5	 $--	 Zameka	 1:29.27		  ........ 9¼........... weakened final furlong
9 of 12	 16Feb22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 J Haynes	 56	 $--	 Clase Azul Ultra	 1:28.92		  ........ 9½............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 13	 16Mar22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 J Haynes	 56	 $126	Guilin	 1:39.85		  ...... 10¾............ weakened over 1f out
10 of 11	 27Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 J Haynes	 59.5	 $--	 Brazen Idol	 1:14.45		  ........ 7¾................ well beaten final 2f
4 of 13	 05Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 J Haynes	 58	 $41	 Privilege	 1:12.28		  ........ 1¾...lost two places towards finish

9 SAN JUAN (IRE) Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 5 Total: 29-3-0-4 Prize Money: $14,355
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-2

6yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-0-2
Sire: Tagula (IRE) Dam: Bigasiwannabe (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 12/02/21 (721 Days)
Owner: Mrs C Loughnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 08Sep22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 R Coakley	 57.5	 $15	 Shesadabber	 1:00.36		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 11	 28Sep22	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 Miss J Wingrove	 61.5	 $--	 Polam Lane	 1:01.31		  ......... 12.....................never on terms
5 of 10	 03Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 55	 $13	 Bernard Spierpoint	 1:01.34		  ........ 1¾........................never nearer
5 of 10	 13Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $4.5	 Musaytir	 1:11.83		  ........ 2¾..................never going pace 
3 of 8	 27Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 58	 $13	 Real Estate	 1:12.54		  .......... ¾.......... went 3rd towards finish

10 TAHONTA (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 1 Total: 27-1-3-2 Prize Money: $13,495
Jockey: J Bryan WT: 58 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-0
Sire: Red Jazz (USA) Dam: Jedward (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/10/20 (851 Days)
Owner: Mr A M B Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 09Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 Miss B Hampson	 68	 $7.5	 Camachess	 1:14.56		  ........... 1.headed well inside final furlong
5 of 9	 16Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 Sydney Cale	 52.5	 $6.5	 Walking On Clouds	 1:14.47		  ........ 5¼...... no impression final furlong
11 of 13	 05Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 9]	 Sydney Cale	 55	 $--	 Privilege	 1:12.28		  ........... 8........... weakened final furlong
9 of 12	 13Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 58	 $12	 Jkr Cobbler	 1:14.80		  ........ 6¾........... weakened final furlong
7 of 8	 27Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 T Fisher	 56	 $6.5	 Real Estate	 1:12.54		  ........... 5............ weakened inside final 
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11 TOMMYTWOHOOTS Trainer: S A Harris Barrier: 11 Total: 20-1-3-0 Prize Money: $8,560
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Lady Lube Rye (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/03/22 (329 Days)
Owner: Mr J Morris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 17Mar22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 J Fisher	 58	 $4	 Van Dijk	 1:27.66		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace 
5 of 13	 07Apr22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 J Fisher	 57.5	 $15	 Cashel	 1:27.25		  ........... 2... stayed on inside final furlong
10 of 14	 17Apr22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	14]	 J Fisher	 57.5	 $9.5	 Della Mare	 1:14.89		  ...... 11¼........... weakened final furlong
13 of 13	 16Nov22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 D Swift	 59	 $23	 Hilary’s Boy	 1:14.04		  ...... 46¾........................faded quicky
5 of 10	 29Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 D Swift	 62.5	 $--	 Praise Of Shadows	 1:14.36		  ........ 6½............. weakened inside last

12 VIEWFROMTHESTARS (IRE) Trainer: M Usher Barrier: 9 Total: 12-0-1-3 Prize Money: $4,781
Jockey: H Turner WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-3
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Condensed J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Champagne And Shambles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 03Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 T Heard	 59	 $6.5	 Starjik	 1:12.25		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
12 of 12	 11Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 6]	 T Heard	 58	 $8	 Big Impact	 1:14.65		  ......... 11............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 11	 28Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 Mark Winn	 57.5	 $--	 Swiss Rowe	 1:28.62		  ........ 3¼......................no impression 
8 of 12	 21Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $15	 Peachey Carnehan	 1:13.68		  ........ 3¼..no extra inside final 100 yards
5 of 13	 05Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 A Voikhansky	 55	 $--	 Privilege	 1:12.28		  ........... 4................kept on same pace 
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R13 03 Feb 2023 | Lingfield | LIVE UK RACING STREAMING
Distance: 1409m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP8,200
12:20 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 476595
	 2	 232080
	 3	 216156
	 4	 741230
	 5	 115323
	 6	 442389
	 7	 245726
	 8	 044289
	 9	 850897

LETMELIVEMYLIFE
SECRET STRENGTH (IRE)
POLITICS (IRE)
PORFIN (IRE)
BROXI (IRE)
KONDRATIEV WAVE (IRE)
BOBBY DASSLER (IRE)
DUTCH ADMIRAL (IRE)
HANDEL (USA)

61.5
61.5
59
59
59
59
58.5
57.5
54.5

4
9
1
6
7
8
5
3
2

R HAVLIN
L CATTON  2.5 
JASON WATSON
JOSEPHINE GORDON
N CURRIE
J FISHER  2.5 
D MUSCUTT
DEON LE ROUX  3 

J HAYNES

S CURRAN
J BOYLE
M APPLEBY
P MCENTEE
D IVORY
A CARROLL
T WARD
D BRIDGWATER
C BANHAM

5
4
5
5
5
6
4
6
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
USA

75
75
70
70
70
70
68
67
60

	11-�2�-0-2
	22-�1�-6-1
	25-�3�-4-1
	49-�6�-9-4
	34-�6�-1-6
	29-�3�-3-1
	 9-�0�-2-0
	12-�1�-2-0
	16-�0�-3-3

$11,170
$35,159
$23,035
$43,513
$36,804
$43,997
$9,527
$11,188
$10,186

	4-�2�-0-1
	10-�0�-2-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-3-0
	24-�6�-1-4
	9-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 LETMELIVEMYLIFE Trainer: S Curran Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-0-2 Prize Money: $11,170
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 61.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 11-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Itiqad J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 29/03/21 (676 Days)
Owner: Racehorseclub Com

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 12Aug21	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 M Dwyer	 58.5	 $8	 Marks Bear	 1:09.81		  ........ 2¼......... not clear run final 50yds
6 of 9	 09Oct21	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 M Harley	 60.5	 $9.5	 Trumble	 1:09.87		  ........ 8½.................. never dangerous
5 of 8	 28Oct21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 M Harley	 61.5	 $*3.8	Full Intention	 1:24.36		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace
9 of 9	 23Apr22	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Harley	 58.5	 $5	 Castana Dia	 1:12.24		  ...... 32¾............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 7	 12Aug22	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 M Harley	 60.5	 $26	 Equiano Springs	 1:12.58		  ......... 10..................... never involved

2 SECRET STRENGTH (IRE) Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 9 Total: 22-1-6-1 Prize Money: $35,159
Jockey: L Catton (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 17-1-5-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 17-0-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Midnight Destiny (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/06/21 (608 Days)
Owner: The Beegeez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 19Aug22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 P Cosgrave	 61	 $13	 Bell Shot	 1:28.61		  ........... 5...................kept on into third 
2 of 10	 02Sep22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 P Cosgrave	 58	 $--	 Ideal Guest	 1:28.71		  .......... ½...................not reach winner
17 of 19	 17Sep22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 A Farragher	 55	 $13	 Rainbow Fire	 1:24.78		  ......... 11....................never picked up
8 of 12	 31Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 C Bennett	 56	 $--	 Tyger Bay	 1:10.11		  ........ 2¼................ not trouble leaders
11 of 12	 21Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 H Crouch	 58	 $--	 All The King’s Men	 1:23.99		  ........ 5¾........... weakened final furlong

3 POLITICS (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 1 Total: 25-3-4-1 Prize Money: $23,035
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 59 Good: 13-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 5-3-0-0 58+kg: 11-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Wrong Answer J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/01/23 (23 Days)
Owner: The Horse Watchers 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 15Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $--	 Triggered	 1:13.69		  ........ 1¼........well on top towards finish
6 of 14	 29Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 57.5	 $--	 Justcallmepete	 1:13.33		  ........ 3½.....................never on terms
1 of 7	 11Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 60	 $--	 Free Solo	 1:24.71		  ........ 1¼...........................soon clear
5 of 7	 18Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 D Muscutt	 62	 $--	 Plumette	 1:27.54		  ........... 1...................... soon no extra
6 of 9	 31Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 54.5	 $7.5	 Sir Robin	 1:13.12		  ........ 4¼.....................never on terms

4 PORFIN (IRE) Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 6 Total: 49-6-9-4 Prize Money: $43,513
Jockey: Josephine Gordon WT: 59 Good: 18-2-2-2 Track: 9-3-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 18-5-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Tropical Mist (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 17-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-3-1 Last Win: 22/12/22 (43 Days)
Owner: Mr Trevor Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 14Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 Molly Presland	 57	 $8.5	 Justcallmepete	 1:11.27		  ..........nk...lost two places towards finish
1 of 9	 22Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 9]	 Grace Mcentee	 58.5	 $9	 Swiss Pride	 1:11.30		  ........ 1¼.................eased close home
2 of 14	 29Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 Grace Mcentee	 58.5	 $9.5	 Justcallmepete	 1:13.33		  ........ 1¼.......stayed on strongly for 2nd
3 of 7	 05Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 Molly Presland	 62	 $4.5	 El Hombre	 1:11.48		  ........... 2................................ran on
10 of 12	 21Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 Josephine Gordon	 60	 $10	 Alafdhal	 1:13.35		  ........ 9½........... weakened final furlong
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5 BROXI (IRE) Trainer: D Ivory Barrier: 7 Total: 34-6-1-6 Prize Money: $36,804
Jockey: N Currie WT: 59 Good: 26-4-1-4 Track: 7-0-1-2

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 25-5-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-6-1-4
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Own Gift J+H: 8-3-1-3 AWT: 16-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-2 Last Win: 13/10/22 (113 Days)
Owner: Heather Yarrow & Lesley Ivory

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 13Oct22	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 N Currie	 62.5	 $5	 Voltaic	 1:25.40		  .......... ¾.......holding 2nd towards finish
5 of 13	 16Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 N Currie	 60	 $15	 Ring Of Gold	 1:25.37		  ........... 4................kept on same pace 
3 of 11	 07Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 N Currie	 58	 $11	 Starshiba	 1:25.43		  .......... ½.............. lost 2nd final strides
2 of 11	 31Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 N Currie	 58.5	 $10	 Algheed	 1:24.23		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
3 of 8	 07Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 N Currie	 59	 $4.3	 Poetic Force	 1:24.07		  ........ 1¾...... headed inside final furlong

6 KONDRATIEV WAVE (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 8 Total: 29-3-3-1 Prize Money: $43,997
Jockey: J Fisher (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 11-1-2-0

6yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Right Reason (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-0 Last Win: 20/01/20 (1110 Days)
Owner: Mr B J Millen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 23Feb22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $9.5	 Tyger Bay	 1:12.95		  ........ 3¼.............stayed on same pace 
2 of 10	 04Apr22	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 R Dawson	 60.5	 $--	 Newton Jack	 1:41.66		  ..........nk.................................. held
3 of 8	 26Apr22	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 B Curtis	 61	 $*3.8	Batchelor Boy	 1:20.17		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace
8 of 13	 03Aug22	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 Jason Watson	 63.5	 $15	 The Covex Kid	 1:34.60		  ...... 13½........... weakened final furlong
9 of 10	 08Sep22	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 9]	 T P Queally	 60.5	 $21	 Sly Madam	 1:51.80		  ...... 32¼............................. tailed off

7 BOBBY DASSLER (IRE) Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-2-0 Prize Money: $9,527
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-2-0 Firm: 2-0-2-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Butoolat J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Whitehouse Stable Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 26Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	11]	 D Mcdonogh	 61	 $--	 Coreman	 1:31.74		  ........ 5¼..................kept on one pace
5 of 16	 07Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 D Mcdonogh	 61	 $11	 Redstone Well	 1:44.32		  ........... 7......................no impression
7 of 22	 24Sep22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	23]	 C D Hayes	 61	 $--	 Life In Colour	 1:14.99		  ........ 6½..................kept on one pace 
2 of 18	 15Oct22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 C D Hayes	 61	 $--	 Dazzling Spirit	 1:32.16		  ........ 1¾................kept on same pace
6 of 10	 24Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 61	 $--	 Abnaa	 1:26.82		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong

8 DUTCH ADMIRAL (IRE) Trainer: D Bridgwater Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-2-0 Prize Money: $11,188
Jockey: Deon Le Roux (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dutch Art Dam: Apasionata Sonata (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P J Cave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 07Feb20	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 W M Lordan	 57.5	 $51	 Crossfirehurricane	 1:27.02	 	 ........... 5..................kept on one pace 
4 of 9	 28Feb20	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 7]	 R Colgan	 58.5	 $--	 Crossfirehurricane	 1:40.10	 	 ........ 5¼................kept on same pace
2 of 10	 20Mar20	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 9]	 R P Cleary	 60.5	 $--	 Juliet Rose	 2:19.42		  ........ 1½...... kept on inside final furlong 
8 of 8	 03Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 Deon Le Roux	 57.5	 $81	 Mafia Power	 2:01.13	 	 ...... 17½............ weakened over 2f out
9 of 10	 16Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 8]	 Deon Le Roux	 57	 $126	Follow Your Heart	 1:28.22		  ......... 18................ well beaten final 2f

9 HANDEL (USA) Trainer: C Banham Barrier: 2 Total: 16-0-3-3 Prize Money: $10,186
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b usa g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 9-0-2-1
Sire: Pioneerof The Nile (USA) Dam: Party Starter (USA) J+H: 10-0-1-0 AWT: 10-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chelsea Banham Pre Training Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 03May22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 J Haynes	 57.5	 $23	 Isola Rossa	 1:36.59		  ........ 7¼............never dangerous after
11 of 12	 18May22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 J Haynes	 53.5	 $41	 Biggles	 1:24.51		  ........ 7½.............. always towards rear
8 of 10	 16Jun22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 J Haynes	 60.5	 $41	 Little Prayer	 1:25.09		  ........ 4¼.........................no progress
9 of 9	 03Jul22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 J Haynes	 59.5	 $26	 Damaar	 1:24.95		  ........ 7¼...................weakened 1f out
7 of 12	 30Jul22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 J Haynes	 57.5	 $34	 Thapa Vc	 1:23.64		  ........ 3½........................never nearer


